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2025 Fees International Students

Full Fee Paying Overseas Students
Terms and Conditions. All fees and charges are in Australian Dollars (AUD)

Application Fee Nil
Student Welfare Fee Nil
Airport pick up Fee (First arrival) Nil

Tuition Fees $28,225 per year
New Applicants are required to pay six months in advance. Fees are billed in two instalments in advance
(June and October) and includes all compulsory excursions/camps as much time in Bridging, Orientation
and Intensive English as required.

Non-Tuition Fees

Homestay and Support Program $350 per week

Payable directly to the Nazareth College Approved Homestay. The Support Program includes
placement, supervision, and support in Homestay, help when purchasing uniforms and opening a bank
account.

Refund Policy
Before a refund can be issued for tuition and/or Homestay payments, one school term’s notice in
writing must be given by the parents to the College Principal.

VISA Changes

Students whose Visa changes from International to Domestic whilst enrolled at Nazareth College will
not revert to domestic College Fees as per the Nazareth College Fee Schedule. The Full Fee Paying
Overseas Student (FFPOS) Fee will be maintained for the remainder of the Calendar year.

Medical Insurance - Overseas Student Health Cover
Students need to obtain their own private medical insurance for the full period of the student visa.
Proof of insurance needs to be provided to the school.

Victorian Curriculum and Assessment Authority Fees
$493 Year 12 VCE Units 3 & 4 $334 Year 11 and 12 VCE Units
$239 Year 11 VCE Units 1 & 2 $80 Year 10 VCE Units

College Uniform
Initial cost $1000 (approximately) - then ongoing supplies as needed.
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Laptop Computer

Students bring their own device. This must be a laptop computer - with minimum specs of: 13" screen,
8GB RAM, 250GB storage, 802.11b/ac network card, Windows 10 Pro or Latest MacOS. Nazareth IT does
not support iPads, Tablets, Netbooks, Chromebooks and Microsoft Surface Pros. Email
icthelpdesk@nazareth.vic.edu.au for more information.

Textbooks and Stationery
$500 per year (approximately). This may vary according to Year Level and subjects.

Public Transport
May vary according to distance from the College. (There are many public bus routes and 3 private Bus
Routes)

Spending Money
$80 per week (approximately) recommended - at parent’s discretion.

NB. Private music and instrumental lessons are charged separately.
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